
KIM CHWEE AUTO PTE LTD
I Kaki Bukit Ave 6 #01-50 Autobay
Singapore 417883

Tel No: 67452063 I 67467158 Fax No: 67458520
Tax Reg No: 199802379R

Date : l6.l 1.2018

AXA Insurance Singapore Pte Ltd
8 Shenton Way
#27-01 AXA Tower
Singapore 06881 I

Attn: Motor Claim Department

ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLE: SJS3906Z AND XD6442M ON 18.10.20{s

We are the authorized repair workshop for the owner ofmotor vehicle no: SJS3906Z , which was involved in
the captioned accident with your insured vehicle no: XD6442M . The vehicle owner has requested and authorized

us to assist him in presenting his/her claim against the parb/ responsible lor the damage to the vehicle.

As the accident was caused by the negligent act ofyour insured driving, we are submitting these claims for
your consideration on behalf of the owner/claimant.

1) Cost ofRepair (inclusive ofGST)
2) Loss OfRental
3) GIA Search Fee

$ 8,212.00

We enclosed herewith the following documents to support the claims:

a) Final Repair Invoice b) Vehicle Registration Log Card
c) Rental Agreement/lnvoice d) I/C & Driving Licence
e) Insurance Certificate f) GIA Search Result/GIA Report
g) Letter of Authorisation, etc...

Kindty look into the matter and let us hear from you on the settlement ofour customer,s claims
as soon as possible.

Please note that it is a condition of any settlement reached that it shall be without prejudice to
any personal injury claim (ifany) ofthe owner/claimant.

Thank you.

Yours faithfullv. \ ,,-- \,4A ^lM'
Jason Tang (ason@ lastechauto.com.sg)

For Kirr Chwee Auto Pte Ltd

$ 7,490.00

$ 720.00

$ 2.00



Hsiao Tonq (LKKAuto)

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Sent: Tuesday, 20 November 2018 2:36 PM

To: 'pau linekimsoon lee@ g ma il.com'
subject: ACCIDENT INVOLVING XD 6442lvl(AXA) & SJS 39062 ALONG/AT DEMPSEY ROAD

oN 1 8/10/2018
Attachments: SJS 39062 vs XD 6442M - TP VlDEO.mp4

20 Nov 201 8

M/S KIM SOON tEE (LIM) HEAVY TRANSPORT PTE I.TD

Deor Sir/ Mdm

OUR REF : CC4IASMI80l ?054/Upo3
YOUR REF iXD 6442M
ACCTDENT tNVOtVtNG XD 6442M(AXA) & SJS 39062 ATONG/AT DEMPSEY ROAD ON 18/10/2018

We refer to the obove subjecl molter. We wrile io inform you thot we ore lhe loss odjuster oppointed by
your rnotor insurer, AXA lnsuronce Ple Lid io deql with the third porty cloim ogoinst your policy.

We hove received o cloim from KIM CHWEE AUTO PTE LTD ociing on beholf of the owner of SJS 39062
ogoinsl your molor insuronce policy.

We hove reviewed the moiter ond bosed on oll ovoiloble informotion of hond for the occideni, we ore of
lhe view lhot we do not hove o good defense lowords lhe cloim submilted by the owner of SJS 39062.
Kindly refer to the otloched video footoge from SJS 39062 for your eosy reference. As per video footoge,
we could observe third porty(SJS 39062) wos stolionory behind your vehicle, your vehicle wos reversing ond
hil onto ihird porty vehicle. As such, we ore of the view thol liobility is not in your driver's fovour ond we sholl
proceed lo negotiole for on omicoble setllement of the third porty cloim ol best to ovoid further litigotion,
which would escolote lo even more cosl.

Pleose be informed lhot your No Cloim Discount (NCD) moy be offecled os o resull of the cloim ogoinst
your policy.

We sholl proceed to deol with lhe cloim(s) subjecl to ihe merits of the cose ond occording to lhe righh
offorded under the policy. Should you not be seeking lhe protection of your policy ond seek to toke
conduct of third porty cloim(s) orising from this incident, ot your own cost ond defence, pleose reply to us
within l0 doys from the dote of this letler. Your intent must be formolly expressed to us ond ocknowledged
by us.

Your full co-operolion in the hondling of the cloim is requireO ond kindly submit lhe following to
chewht@lkkoulo.com within l0 doys from the dole of this letter if not provided ol our reporling centre. The
list below is not oll inclusive ond further document moy be required:

. Police reporl, Police lnvesligotion result, oppeol ogoinst the Troffic Police offence ond stotus (if ony)

. Driver's driving license or foreign driving license or vocotionol license (if ony)

. Auihorisotion Letler/ Employmeni Leiter from you compony

. Coloured phoiogrophs of occideni scene (if ony)

. Coloured phoiogrophs of domoge io oll vehicles involved {lf ony)

. Video fooioge of occident (if ony)

. Slolement ond/or police report from independeni witness{es) (if ony)
o lf you oryour possenger(s) ore filing o cloim ogoinst ony of the involved Third Porty(s), you qre lo

keep us informed of your legol represenlotive (s) ond the sloius of the cloim

1



To protect your interesi(s) in the hondling of ihis cloim, pleose do nol discuss liobiliiy with ony of the Third
Porty(s) ond/or their legol representotives, or moke ony compromise or settlement without AXA's prior
knowledge ond consent.

This letler should not be regorded os o woiver by AXA of their rights to repudiole ony cloim becouse of ony
breoch of policy terms ond conditions you ond/or your outhorised driver moy hove commitled.

ln lhe evenl of receiving ond hondling of ony lhird porty injury cloim(s), AXA sholl keep you informed of lhe
finol indemnity upon conclusion of the molter(s).

lf you need ony clorificotion, pleose do not hesitote to contocl us at 67423197 or emoil us ot
chewht@lkkouto.com.

Pleose quole lhe cloim reference when you contoct us thot we con ossist you more effectively.

Nofe: Ihis video footoge is sole/y for invesligolion ond sholl not be reproduced. You undertake lo preserve
its confidentiolity ond wi/i not drsclose, provide or moke ovoiloble the video footage in whole orin port, to
ony third porty.

Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew I Case Handler

LKKAuto Consultants Pte Ltd
Pho,I.e:6242-3LgZ I email: chewht@lkkauto.com I tax: 67414108

Blk 5r, Paya Ubi Industrial Par( Ubi Avenue 1, #o2-2S I S(4o8933)
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TO
?+1- L<J, &X4 Jlsur"'"'-^ t'^JT""

RE

ALoNG bzv"r
+br?

vwe, E &*E &^b
of (NRICNo./ROCNo.)

of

owner of vehicle no. e5 S 3 ? O 6 Lin consideration oflWs KIM CIIWEE AUTO
PTE LTD repairing my/ourvehtcle 9{ S Z I O|Tatmylour inskuction and hereby
authorise IWs KM cIrwEE AUTO PTE LTD to demand claim settlement whatever
amormt settled./payable by tle Inswance company and/or third party or to commence legal
proceedings, ifnecessary, under my name, for the cost ofrepairs, car rental and/or loss ofuse,
etc. and to thefu appointing solicitor to act for me/us in respect ofthe said accident/claim and
all olaimed and/or settled shall belong to them absolutely.

VWe firther agree and uadertake to indemnifi them agrinst the above-mentis[sfl s]aim cost
which may arisen therewith.

Signature ofOwner :

Name of Owner :



CTAIM REF

INSURED

Claimant's Signature

NRIC no./ Company Stamp

Occupation/ Business

Address

Telephone No.

Witness's Name

Witness's Signature

Witness's NRIC No.

HEAVY TRANSPORT PTE LTD

DISCHARGE VOUCHER

5l t,,r{t7r"".)

Ei\<-Hiti-i'lrr*p,in e+ *,'
* t>-t({ 5;i 6.61.1

s8704986H

20

l*A :rsuranc€ Pte Ltd (Company &eg, N0, 199303512 11

B Shenton Way, #24{1 AXA Towe., Slngapoi€ 068811
Customer Cenke #81{}1
,?l: +65 6880 4888 lax: *35 6338 2522 Website: u/\',!r.axa.com.sg

redefinin$linsurance

: SSMOOZUS

: KIM SOON LEE {LlM}

We/|, B & E HUB, NRIC NO. 53135993W hereby agree to accept the sum of dollars !!E[![!e!!ge
ONLY (558,000,00) paid to us/me by AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD as full and final settlement of all claims
of whatever kind including damages for personal iniuries and da mages to property that we/l may have
against the said AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD or their lnsured or the driver of motor vehicle no. XD 5rt42M
as a result of an accident along DEMPSEY ROAD on L8lLOl20L8 which we/l were/was the driver/
owner/ hirer/ passenger/rider/pillion/ insurer of motor vehicle no. SJS 39082.

We/l hereby declare that the said insurer or owner and/or driver of insured vehicle shall not be liable
for any further claim(s) whatsoever and whosoever present or future that we/l may have against the
said lnsurer, owner and/or driver of vehicle no. XD 5442M in connection directly or indirectly with the
said accident and give our/my full and final discharge.

We/l hereby declare that we/l are/am the person(s) entitled to receive the above settlement and
hereby undertake to indemnify AXA INSURANCE PTE ITD against any claim made or to be made in
respect of this settlement.

It is understood and agreed that payment herein is made without admission of liability whatsoever on
the part of the said insurer, owner and/or driver of veh icle no. XD 6442M.

Dated this

Ii:j::^"rgqr :lty ro th-e crairnant,s claim

tl1,"i:ryf_%x ,,i*#i l,Hr }.,"i;,..?"k
; 
jT::*l:r"7,, j.y#11,"",.,"."ni;[,Hi j,]3:?i,x":?

l? 
g"j*'A,l9.ll" i11,;;,r; Gffi;i'fi HE: 3i"il

1?ff i"J,#H,:Ti'"-*ddi.,i!.;;,;,,"ifi ",#iJIl{,s,T,",?,[suo;ect nntter in ttris iliLi.



KIM CHWEE AUTO PTE LTD
1 Kaki Bukit Ave 6 #01-50 Autobav
Singapore 417883
Tel No: 67452063 167467138 Fax No: 67458520
Tax Reg No: 199802379R

AXA Insurance Singapore Pte Ltd
8 Shenton Way
#27-01 AXA Tower
Singapore 068811

Attn: Motor Claim Department

Tax lnvoice :20647

Date: 16.11.2018

Vehicle No: SJS3906Z

Make/Model: TOYOTA WISH 1.8

Chassis/Eng# :

AccidentDate: 18.10.2018

Claim No : 1018-20647

To proceed on lump sum repair S$

Amount

7,000.00

E.&O.E. Total
GSr @7%

Amount Due

:S$
:S$

7,000.00

490.00

AUTO PTE LTD
All Invoices are subjected to GST

S$ 7,490.00



DYNAMIC CAR RENTAL
1 Kaki Bukit Ave 6 #01-46 Autobav
Singapore 417883
TelNo: 6741 7244 16746 5405 FaxNo: 67458520 167465786
Co. Reg No: 52928467K

To: B&EHUB

DESCRIPTION

lnvoice

Date

Agreement No

Payment Terml

DCR-2018-10-31

23.10.2018

202st
LOD

AMOI]NT

Rental charges for vehicle : SGZ6!2!A ( tO!8-2O647 ) S 72O.OO

Rental Period from 19.10.2018 to 23.10.2018

E.&O.E. Total S 72o.oo

NANCY LAM

for Dynamic Car Rental



Dqnamic Car Rental lqa->':r{-r. -e[

1 KAKI BUKIT AVENUE 6, #01-46/48/50 AUTOBAY, SINGAPORE 417883.

TEL: (+65) 6741 7244,6746 5405 FAX: (+65) 6745 8520,6746 5786
Co. Beg. No. 52928467K

RENTAL rERMS ANp coNprroNs No. 2 0 2 5 1
Name 

B t)- E LU b
BEG, NO,

sGz6t>rA
[4AKE ]\,1ODEL

ADDBESS D]ESEL i PETFOL ) E 114)112 3I4i F

KM
IN

DATF & T]ME IN ^etl ro lti ?) J tIor,.,
KM
OUT Tff,6Y5Y'@ rr.|<^,
KI!{
DBIVEN

T MEIJSED

NAMED DR]VER 
- 

T'-" ""-'^ Ta,+ [-qe Khp,,^
DFIVING LICENCE NO DATE OF EXPIRY

UcE 
oF rssuE HOI]BS @s$

DATE OF ISSUE PLACE OF ISSUE f oavs ass [{Q )-()
ADD NAMED DBIVEB

WEEKS @s$

DBIV NG L CENCE NO DATE OF EXPIBY PLACE OF ISSI]E
[,4ONTHS @s$

DATE OF ISSUE PLACE OF ISSUE BY INIT ALLING BENTEB
AGREES TO PAY ADI] FFF

SUB TOTAL 1>4
IIVIPORTANT NOTES:

FOR COLLISION DAMAGES
WAIVEB (C,D,W,)

x
PER DAY PER WEEK
SS

TOTAL RENTAL
Ths veht e s lcenced lo carry 04 passengers o.iy
No relund w lrbe g ven lor vehce returns e& y.

Htreris labl.lo pavirrsl54000 undersectio.l& llin anya.crdenrpLs oss oiearningswh e damaged vehicle

Htrer s iabie to payal parkrng lee and lrailrc summonses

Vehce reluh during oftice hour ony
No Servr.e on Pub !c Holday a.d Sunday

EXCESS:
'Sec l- Used n S pore Only:SGD200O
'Sec I. Used in Spore On y:SGD2000
'ca U,"d O' I da c po.F O. r SCDa000
'sec !l Used Qulside S pore Onry SGD4000
Wscree. Excess n S pore: SGD]00
Wscree. Excess Oulsrde S'pore SGD200

AOOITIONAL CONOITIONS:
' Geographica areas: SLngapore & Wesl MalaysE

a) 13 yeaG old and above
b)hodlrg avalid reevanl class oldrving lic€rse

' Addit ona Own Oamage Excess ol S$l ,000 s applrcab e lor aoy named/unnamed dr vers who:
a)age 22 lo 23 years odi
b)aqe 6610 70 yea6 oid:

DELIVERY FEE

COTLECTION FEE

PFR I\4ONTH

BY INIT]ALLING, NENTER
AGREES TO PAY ADD FEE
FOR PERSONAL ACCI DENT
INSURANCE (P,A I,)

x
PER DAY PER WEEK
$S

PEB I\,IONTH

$

PREPAYMENT TOTAL CHABGE

r 5$z uuu rs apprcaDe rorany.ameo/!nnameo onvers wno
a)is 18 years ord to 21 years old and/or
b)is 71 years ord and above and/or
c)with drvng experience oi less llran I yea. on the rerevanl classes or driving Icense

llpon retlrn no the replacemenl vehicle vou musi ensure ihat a exoe.sive and imoonanl tems to be

CHECK DEPOSIT

CASH

removed away lrom lhs repacemenlvehice. We/ wir not be respons be forany repon.g ol such osses.
RECEIPT NO NETT CHARGE

Hher is responsible for Addilional $4,000.00 Excess
to the THIRD PARTY DAMAGE / INJURY claims.

AMOUNT DUE / BEFUND

I HAVE BEAD THE TER]\,4S AND CONDITIONS ON BOTH SIDES
OF THIS RENTAL AGREE]VlENT AND AGREE THEBEOF.

SIGNFI] BYTHF PARTIFS HFRFTOONTHF

x ffi
DYNAMIC CAR RENTAL R'S/DFIIVER'S SIGNATURE



Invoice Page 1 of2

GENERAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION OF SINGAPORE

GEHENAT RECORDSMANAGEMENTCENTRE

I HSURAI{C E B f,Xi::.i',8]# 3;?'; #..,',3,'#333.
f,30erlfilot* Operating Hours: Monday lo Friday gam to spm

RrCOEBS MANAEEMENT CE}.J1RE 
GST REgiStTAtiON NO: M400017735

Third Party lnsurer Enquiry

Our Ref No: cR-18-162'110
Date of Request: 1911012018 Your Ref No: Online purchase

Kim Chwee Auto Pte Ltd
1 Kaki Bukit Avenue 6 #01-48
AutoBay@Kaki Bukit
Singapore 417883

Dear Sir/Madam,

Enquiry Date '1911012018

Enquiry By Jason Tang Jun Zhong
TP Vehicle No. XD6442M
Accident Date 1811012018

Thank You

The images provided to you are taken from the original reports forwarded to the centre by the members of the General lnsurance
Association of Singapore and we take no responsibility for their accuracy or contents and shall be under no liability whatsoever for any
loss or damage arising out of or in connection with the reports or their images.

This is a mmputer generated document and requires no signature.

Result
TP Vehicle No lnsurer Period of lnsurance lnsurer Tel. No.

xD6442M AXA Insurance Pte Ltd 't 4t't 1 t201 7 - 1 3t 1 1 t20 18 6338 7288

https://singapore.merimen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox:MTRsas&fuseaction:dsp g... 19-Oct-18



Invoice Page 2 of 2

GENERAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION OF SINGAPORE

GEilERAt R-EC_oRDSMANAGEMENTGENTRE

nEU-liAtrc E B [x[::.?T]# 3;1'; #?BTB,#333.
Assoc,lll0tl Operating Hours: Monday to Friday gam to 5pm

fiEc0ft0s MANAoEMTT,{T cENTRE 
GSr Resistration No: M400017735

TAX INVOICE

our Ref No: GR-18-1621'10

Date of Request: 'l9l1ol2o18 Your Ref No: Online Purchase

Kim Chwee Auto Pte Ltd
1 Kaki Bukit Avenue 6 #01-48
AutoBay@Kaki Bukit
Singapore 417883

Dear Sir/l\4adam,

Enquiry Date 1911012018

Enquiry By Jason Tang Jun zhong

TP Vehicle No. XD6442M
Accident Date 'l8l11l291a

Thank You.

This is a computer generaled document and reqLiires no signature.

DESCRIPTION AMOUNT (S$)

TP lnsurer Enquiry 1.87

GST Amount 0.13

Total Amount Due (GST lnclusive) 2.00

For GIARMC offlcial use:

Date:

lxl GIRO U Cash []Cheque

https://singapore.merimen.com./claims/index.cfm?fusebox:MTRsas&fuseaction:dsp-g... 19-Oct-18


